U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1618A 05-03-2001 Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 TRADEMARK OMB 0651-0027 101700507 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les) Submission Type Conveyance Type New **Assignment** License Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Document ID # Effective Date Month Day Year Merger **Correction of PTO Error** Reel # Frame # **Change of Name Corrective Document** Reel # Frame # Other **Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Florstar Sales, Inc. Name 13 01 Formerly Limited Partnership |X | Corporation **Association** General Partnership Individual Other Delaware X | Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Royal Scot Floorcovering Distribution L.L.C. Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 16400 West 103rd Street Address (line 1) Address (line 2) 60439 Illinois Lemont Address (line 3) Zlp Code State/Country If document to be recorded is an General Partnership **Limited Partnership** Individual assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic **Association** Corporation representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate limited liab Nity company Other document from Assignment) Illinois Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 00000012 394398 5/01/2001 TDIAZ1 40.00 1 FC:481 Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to everage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Tradement Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See mation Collection Budget Package 0851-9027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231 ADDRESS.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002285 FRAME: 0307

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademerk Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name [
Address (V a)		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (312) 551-8300		
Name [Gary I. Walt	
Address (line 1)	Patzik, Frank & Samotny Ltd.	
Address (line 2)	150 South Wacker Drive, Suite 900	
Address (line 3)	Chicago, Illinois 60606	
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 3		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached		
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).		
Trad	emark Application Number(s) Registration Num	ber(s)
	_	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1		
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00		
Method o	f Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)		
(Enter for p	Deposit Account Number: #	
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	No
Statement and Signature		
To the heat of my knowledge and hellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any		
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.		
	1 WO WH	4-19-01
Gary I. W	of Person Signing Party Signature	Date Signed
Name	Of I dison digining	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002285 FRAME: 0308

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FlorStar Sales, Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter called the "Assignor"), having its office at 1325 Mittel Boulevard, Wood Dale, Illinois 60191, has adopted, used and is using in its business the following trademark, and is the owner of record of the following trademark registration:

TrademarkReg. No.Reg. DateRoyal Scot994,398October 1, 1974

WHEREAS, Royal Scot Floorcovering Distribution L.L.C., an Illinois limited liability company (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), having its office at 16400 West 103rd Street, Lemont, Illinois 60436, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of the Assignor in and to said trademark and said registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid to the Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest of the Assignor in and to said trademark and said registration, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademark is used, including all rights of recovery for past infringement thereof and the right to secure foreign registrations thereof in its own name and to renew registrations thereof for subsequent terms, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor, had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made.

Such trademark and registration are hereby assigned free and clear of any and all liens, claims, security interests or encumbrances of any nature or description whatsoever. EXCEPT AS AFORESAID, SAID TRADEMARK AND REGISTRATION ARE TRANSFERRED "AS IS," WITHOUT FURTHER REPRESENTATIONS OR WARRANTIES OF ANY KIND WHATSOEVER. ALL OTHER REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES ARE HEREBY EXCLUDED.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the said mark in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

CHI99 3694633-1.058251.0010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002285 FRAME: 0309

FLORSTAR SALES, INC.

By: / Lts: / CE

STATE OF ILLINOIS) ss. COUNTY OF Cook)

On this 13th day of April , 2001 before me appeared , to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he 18he is the Chief Executive Officer of FlorStar Sales, Inc., the Assignor described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that he [she] has read the foregoing instrument and knows the contents thereof; and that he [she] signed his [her] name thereto in the capacity set forth under his [her] signature.

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
RUZA JOVANOVIC
Notary Public. State of Illinois
My Commission Expires May 14, 2001

Notary Public

LAW OFFICES

PATZIK, FRANK & SAMOTNY LTD.

150 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE SUITE 900 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

TELEPHONE: (312) 551-8300 FACSIMILE: (312) 551-1101

IN REPLY REFER TO:

GARY I. WALT (312) 551-3056 gwalt@pfs-law.com

April 20, 2001

1668-001

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, DC 20231

> "Royal Scot" Trademark (Registration No. 994398) Re:

Ladies and Gentlemen:

In connection with the assignment of the above-referenced trademark application from Florstar Sales, Inc. to Royal Scot Floorcovering Distribution L.L.C., enclosed please find the following:

- Assignment; 1.
- Recordation cover sheet; and 2.
- Check in the amount of \$40.00 payable to the Commissioner of Patents and 3. Trademarks.

Please acknowledge your receipt of this letter by stamping a copy of the enclosed letter and returning it to the undersigned in the self-addressed, stamped envelope.

If you should have any questions or comments, please feel free to call.

Very truly yours,

PATZIK, FRANK & SAMOTNY LTD.

GIW:msm Enclosures

F:\DATA\DOCS\1203\007\1203007.31A.doc

RECORDED: 04/23/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002285 FRAME: 0312